2021 SCLA Executive Officers & Board of Directors 

President
Megan Palmer
Clemson University 
(864) 656-5179
mpalme4@clemson.edu

1st Vice-President 
Sara DeSantis
University of South Carolina Upstate
(864) 503-5006
sarabd@uscupstate.edu

2nd Vice President/Membership Chair 
Sunny Peterson
Richland Library Sandhills
(803)  699-9230
speterson@richlandlibrary.com
  
Treasurer
Danielle Robinson
Greenville County Public Library - Fountain Inn
(864) 430-8796
lesliedanieller@gmail.com

Secretary
Jessica Kohout-Tailor
Clemson University
(864) 656-4177
jkohout@clemson.edu

Immediate Past President
Nathan Flowers
Francis Marion University
(803) 661-1299
nflowers@fmarion.edu

2018 American Library Association Councilor
Jonathan Newton
USC Upstate
jdn3@uscupstate.edu

Executive Secretary
Donald Wood 
South Carolina Library Association 
P.O. Box 1763 
Columbia, SC 29202 
(803) 252-1087 
(803) 252-0589 - Fax
scla@capconsc.com

2021 Association Representatives

Association of Public Library Administrators Liaison 
Heath Ward
Saluda County Library
(864) 445-4500, Ext 226
h.ward@saludacounty.sc.gov
 
South Carolina Association of School Librarians Liaison 
Virginia Cononie
University of South Carolina Upstate
(864) 503-5735
vcononie@uscupstate.edu

Southeastern Library Association Liaison 
Doris Johnson-Felder
South Carolina State University
(803) 536-8642
lb_djohnson@scsu.edu

South Carolina Libraries Journal
April Akins, Editor
Lander University
(864) 388-8184
aakins@lander.edu

Megan Palmer, Editor
Clemson University
(864) 656-5179
mpalme4@clemson.edu

Edward Blessing, Peer Review Editor
University of South Carolina
803-777-2403
edwardb@mailbox.sc.edu

Stacy Winchester, Book Review Editor
University of South Carolina
803-777-1968
winches2@mailbox.sc.edu

Amie Freeman, Technical Advisor
University of South Carolina
803-777-8280
dillarda@mailbox.sc.edu

Committees

Advocacy

Jonathan Newton
USC Upstate
jdn3@uscupstate.edu

Virginia Alexander Cononie
USC Upstate Library
(864) 503-5735
vcononie@uscupstate.edu

Archives and History

None

Awards

None

Conference Planning

First Vice-President/Conference Chair
Sara DeSantis
University of South Carolina Upstate
(864) 503-5006
sarabd@uscupstate.edu

Constitution and Bylaws

None

Continuing Education

Lisa Gieskes
Librarian, Film & Sound
Richland Library
lgieskes@richlandlibrary.com
 
Tiffany Hayes
Continuing Education Consultant
South Carolina State Library
thayes@statelibrary.sc.gov

Financial Planning And Development

None

Intellectual Freedom

None

Library and Personnel Standards

None

Marketing

Allison Read, Chair
University of South Carolina Upstate
(864) 503-5613
reada@uscupstate.edu

Membership

Sunny Peterson
Richland Library Sandhills
(803)  699-9230
speterson@richlandlibrary.com

Nominating

Nathan Flowers
Francis Marion University
(803) 661-1299
nflowers@fmarion.edu

Planning

None

Scholarship for Diversity

Cathi Cooper Mack, Chair
South Carolina State University
(803) 536-8633
Fax: (803) 536-8902
ccoopermack@scsu.edu

Sponsorship

None
Sections

College and University 

Karen Brown, Chair
Research & Instruction Librarian
University of South Carolina – Columbia
(803) 777-2956
kwbrown@mailbox.sc.edu

Allison Read, Vice-chair
Reference and Research Librarian
University of South Carolina – Upstate
(864) 503-5613
reada@uscupstate.edu

Tamara Law, Secretary
Reference Librarian and Instruction Coordinator
Francis Marion University
(843) 661-1302
tamara.law@fmarion.edu
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Library Management

None

Public Library

None

Public Services

None

Youth Services

Tina Chenoweth, Chair
Branch Manager, St. Stephen
Berkeley County Library System
113 Ravenell Dr.
St. Stephen, SC 29479
(843) 567-4862
tina.chenoweth@berkeleycountysc.gov

Rebecca Antill, Youth Services Consultant
South Carolina State Library
(803) 734-8284
rantill@statelibrary.sc.gov

Technical Services

Round Tables

African American Concerns

Gerald Moore, Chair
Dorchester Road Regional Library, North Charleston
MooreG@ccpl.org

Tamara King, Vice Chair
Richland Library, Columbia
TKing@richlandlibrary.com

Demetra Pearson, Secretary
Francis Marion University
DPearson@fmarion.edu

Archives and Special Collections

None

Digitization of Cultural Heritage Materials

None

Government Documents

None

Information Literacy 

None

Library Marketing and Outreach

None


New Members

V. Emily Deinert
Winthrop University
deintertv@winthrop.edu

Paraprofessional

None

Interest Groups

GLBTQ Interest Group

None

Scholarly Communication Interest Group 

None


STEM Interest Group

None

